Page 1 of  5www.approvednetworks.com
©Approved Networks - A Brand of Legrand  2021
QSFP40-BO
40GBASE, QSFP+ To 4X SFP+ Passive Copper Cable Assembly
Features
•	 Fully compliant to the latest SFP+ & QSFP
MSA (Multi-Source-Agreement)
•	 Supports all current 10-Gigabit Ethernet

QSFP40-BO
40GBASE, QSFP+ To 4X SFP+ Passive Copper Cable Assembly
6. Ordering Information
 SAMPLE: QSFP40-BO-XX
 Approved Networks:  QSFP40-BO-A
 U.S. Critical:  QSFP40-BO-US
 Champion ONE:  QSFP40-BO-C1 XX=  -A XX=  -US XX=  -C1
OEM Part Numbers Length OEM Part Numbers Length
Amphenol 610640000-XX 0.5m Amphenol 610640001-XX 1m
Amphenol 610640008-XX 1.5m Amphenol 610640002-XX 2m
Amphenol 610640007-XX 2.5m Amphenol 610640003-XX 3m
Amphenol 610640004-XX 4m Amphenol 610640005-XX 5m
Arista CAB-Q-S-0.5M-XX 0.5m Arista CAB-Q-S-1M-XX 1m
Arista CAB-Q-S-1.5M-XX 1.5m Arista CAB-Q-S-2M-XX 2m
Arista CAB-Q-S-2.5M-XX 2.5m Arista CAB-Q-S-3M-XX 3m
Arista CAB-Q-S-4M-XX 4m Arista CAB-Q-S-5M-XX 5m
Cisco QSFP-4SFP10G-CU50CM-XX 0.5 m Brocade 40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0105-XX 0.5m
Cisco QSFP-4SFP10G-CU1M-XX 1m Brocade 40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0101-XX 1m
Cisco QSFP-4SFP10G-CU1.5M-XX 1.5m Brocade NA-1.5M-40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0101-XX 1.5m
Cisco QSFP-4SFP10G-CU2M-XX 2m Brocade 40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0201-XX 2m
Cisco QSFP-4SFP10G-CU2.5M-XX 2.5m Brocade NA-2.5M-40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0201-XX 2.5m
Cisco QSFP-4SFP10G-CU3M-XX 3m Brocade 40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0301-XX 3m
Cisco QSFP-4SFP10G-CU4M-XX 4m Brocade NA-4M-40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0301-XX 4m
Cisco QSFP-4SFP10G-CU5M-XX 5m Brocade 40G-QSFP-4SFP-C-0501-XX 5m
Dell 462-3638-XX 0.5m Dell DAC-QSFP-4SFP-10G-0.5M-XX 0.5m
Dell 331-8149 -XX 1m Dell DAC-QSFP-4SFP-10G-1M-XX 1m
Dell NA-1.5M-331-8149-XX 1.5m Dell DAC-QSFP-4SFP-10G-1.5M-XX 1.5m
Dell NA-2M-331-8149-XX 2m Dell DAC-QSFP-4SFP-10G-2M-XX 2m